

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

KARACHI, MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 1996

(ii) in clause (c), the full stop occurring at the end shall be replaced by a semicolon and the word "and";

(iii) after clause (d) shall grant of the added :-

STREET TO PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH

MANOTIFICATION TELESCOOR bas . Separation

-: (iii) sauslo ni .(1) Karachi, the 22nd January, 1996 is off nl . .

No. PAS/Legis-B-22/95.—The Sindh Boards of Intermediate and Secondary Education (Amendment) Bill, 1995 having been passed by the Provincial Assembly of Sindh on 17th December, 1995 and assented to by the Governor of Sindh on 9th January, 1996 is hereby published as an Act of the Legislature of Sindh, a noloo-image is yell bookless.

THE SINDH BOARDS OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1995.

The Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education and College 1991 Htt. ON TOA HUNIZ mention and College

(First published after having received the assent of the Governor of Sindh in the gazette of Sindh (Extra-Ordinary) Dated 22nd January, 1996).

AN

ACT

to amend the Sind Boards of Intermediate and Secondary Education Ordinance, 1972.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Boards of Intermediate Preamble. and Secondary Education Ordinance, 1972, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

Short title and commencement.

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Boards of Intermediate and Secondary Education (Amendment) Act, 1995.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.

Amendmen to of section 2 of Stnd Ordinance VI of 1972.;

2. In the Sind Boards of Intermediate and Secondary Education Ordinance, 1972, hereinafter referred to as the said Ordinance, in section 2, in clause (u), for the words "Board at Sukkur", the words "Boards at Sukkur and Larkana" shall be substituted.

Amendment of section 3 of Sind Ordinance VI of 1972.;

- 3. In the said Ordinance, in section 3, in sub-section (1):-
 - (i) in clause (b), the word "and" occuring at the end- shall be deleted:
 - (ii) in clause (c), the full stop occuring at the end shall be replaced by a semicolon and the word "and";
 - (iii) after clause (c), the following clause (d) shall be added:—
 "(d) at Larkana, a Board called the Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkana."

Amendment of section 4 of Sind Ordinance VI of 1972

- 4. In the said Act, in section 4, in sub-section (1), in clause (iii):--
- (i) in sub-clause (c), the word "and" occurring at the end shall be deleted;
- (ii) in sub-clause (d), the full stop occurring at the end shall be replaced by a semi-colon and the word "and";
 - (iii) after clause (d), the following sub-clause(e), shall be added: -
 - "(e) The Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education Larkana, the Directors of Secondary Education and College Education."

5. In the said Ordinance, in the Schedule, for the word "Sukkur" wherever occuring the words "Sukkur or Larkana" shall be substituted.

Amendment of Schedule to Sind Ordinance VI of 1972.

6. The Sindh Boards of Intermediate and Secondary Education (Amendment) Ordinance, 1995 is hereby repealed.

Repeal of Sindh Ordinance No. Vill of 1995.

BY ORDER OF THE SPEAKER PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH

Secretary
Provincial Assembly of Sindh.